PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novanox, LLC	05/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2B Technologies, Inc
Street Address:	2100 Central Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6100096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-651-2177

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00003.P-0004-200US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Polson

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100525-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6100

PATENT REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0911

Assignment of Patent

For Value Received,

Novanox, LLC 1900 Pinal Road Golden, CO 80401

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

2B Technologies, Inc. 2100 Central Ave., Suite 105 Boulder, CO 80301

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the Nitric Oxide Detector described in that certain United States Patent No. 6,100,696_dated August 08, 2000.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Novanov, this 25th day of May, 2010.

COUNTY OF Montrose

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of May, 2010, by Mark J. Bollinger

JANET K. **ELDER**

RECORDED 06/02/20

My commission expires: 6-17.-2010

PATENT REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0912